
77 m²
MUSIC CLASSROOM

F19

11 m²
RECORDING STUDIO

F21

15 m²
CONTROL ROOM

F22

11 m²
MUSIC PRACTICE/ 1:1 ROOM

F24

14 m²
MUSIC PRACTICE / 1:1 ROOM

F30

10 m²
MUSIC PRACTICE / 1:1 ROOM

F29

10 m²
MUSIC STORE

F28

9 m²
MUSIC PRACTICE / 1:1 ROOM

F27

11 m²
MUSIC PRACTICE / 1:1 ROOM

F26

REMOVE NON-HISTORIC FILM 

& BOXING OUT ABOVE 

WINDOW

REMOVE PIPEWORK & FITTINGS

REMOVE NON-HISTORIC 

TAPE & PAINT

REMOVE NON-HISTORIC 

TAPE & PAINT

REMOVE NON-

HISTORIC TAPE, PAINT 

& CURTAIN ROD

DAMP

REMOVE NON-HISTORIC 

FILM & CURTAIN ROD
REMOVE NON-HISTORIC FILM

FF2 NEW FLOOR TO BE RAISED 

TO MATCH EXISTING LEVELS ON 

FIRST FLOOR

NON-HISTORIC CEILING 

GRID TILES TO BE 

REMOVED TO REVEAL 

EXISTING CEILING

REMOVE NON-HISTORIC 

BLINDS & BOXING ABOVE 

WINDOW

REMOVE NON-HISTORIC 

NETTING & WIRING THROUGH 

FRAMEREMOVE EXISTING 

FITTINGS

REMOVE PIPEWORK

REMOVE PIPEWORK 

& FITTINGS

REMOVE NON-HISTORIC 

BOXING OUT ABOVE 

WINDOW

REMOVE NON-HISTORIC 

FILM

REMOVE 

ELECTRICS 

CUPBOARD

MF4 REMOVE NON-

HISTORIC SAFE 

WITH BOXING OUT

REPLACE WINDOW 

TO MATCH HISTORIC 

WINDOWS

DF17DF18

DF19

DF20

DF21

DF22

DF23

DF24

DF25

WF16

WF17

WF18

WF19

WF20

WF21

WF22 WF23
WF24

WF25

WF26

WF27

WF28

WF29
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12 m²
CIRCULATION

F20

5 m²
CIRCULATION

F23

15 m²
CIRCULATION

F25

MODERN SKIRTING TO BE CAREFULLY REMOVED AND 

REPLACED WITH A CONTEMPORARY SKIRTING PROFILE 

AS PER DETAIL 04 (AS PER DRAWING A-4000). BOXED 

OUT SKIRTING WHERE REQUIRED (AS PER GUARDS 

HOUSE MECHANICAL SERVICES DISTRIBUTION P2389_50

_L0_30 & P2389_50_L1_30  LOCATIONS).

KEY
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REFURBISH WINDOW AND 

REMOVE SECONDARY 

GLAZING

REFURBISH WINDOW AND 

REMOVE VENT

BLOCK UP

LEAF REPLACEMENT 

(CONTEMPORARY)

OPEN UP

DOOR REFURBISH 

(FIXED/LOCKED SHUT)

RAISED FLOOR

0 1m 2m
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